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RE:	In the Matter of Determining the Proper Carrier Classification of, and Complaint for Penalties against Green, Chana, d/b/a Great American Moving & Storage, Docket TV-131603

TO ALL PARTIES:

On December 23, 2013, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) entered Order 03, Initial Order Requiring Respondent to Cease and Desist From Conducting Business as a Household Goods Moving Company Without the Necessary Certificate; Imposing Penalties (Order 03).  Order 03 ordered Chana Green d/b/a Great American Moving & Storage (Great American Moving or Company) to cease and desist operating as a household goods carrier and imposed a fine of $5,000 for two violations of RCW 81.80.075, all but $1,500 of which was suspended for one year after the Order became final, [footnoteRef:1] conditioned on the Company (a) refraining from operating as a household goods carrier without a permit from the Commission and (b) paying  the assessed penalty of $1,500 that was not suspended.  Order 03 required that the Company pay within ten days after the Order became final, $1,500 out of the total $5,000 in penalties assessed.  Order 03 further states that if the Commission finds that the Company has violated the terms of the Order or has violated any requirements under the provisions of RCW Chapter 81, the suspended penalty of $3,500 would be immediately due and payable.  [1:   Under RCW 80.01.060(3), Order 03 became final on January 14, 2014, by operation of law.] 


Commission records indicate that Great American Moving has not made any payment to the Commission in this docket.  Accordingly, Great American Moving has not complied with the conditions under which the Commission suspended $3,500 of the $5,000 penalty assessment.  The full penalty amount of $5,000, therefore, is now due and payable.



STEVEN V. KING
Executive Director and Secretary
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